

## SUN TV NETWORK LIMITED

Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028, India. Tel: +91-44-4467 6767, Fax: +91-44-4067 6161 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in Website: www.suntv.in CIN.: L22110TN1985PLC012491

6th April 2022

BSE Limited Floor No. 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra – Reclamation BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 532733, Scrip Id: SUNTV

Symbol: SUNTV, Series: EQ

Sir,

## Sub: Change of name of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited"

We have been informed by the Share Transfer Agent of the Company that pursuant to conversion of its status from Private Limited Company to Public Limited Company, its name has been changed from "KFint Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited".

The address and other contact details of Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged. For ready reference, contact details of KFin Technologies Limited is given below:-

KFin Technologies Limited Selenium Tower B, Plot No.31 & 32, Financial District, Gachibowli, Hyderabad – 500 032 Tel.: 040 – 67162222; Fax: 040 – 23001153

E-mail Id: einward.ris@kfintech.com

Website: www.kfintech.com

We also request you to take note of the above and update in your records, the name of KFin Technologies Limited as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Thanking you,

For Sun TV Network Limited

R. Ravi

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer